AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE STANDARD SERVICE PROVIDER CONTRACT FOR SEPTIC AND DESIGN REVIEW INSPECTIONS WITH JONES & DEMILLE ENGINEERING BETWEEN SAN JUAN COUNTY UTAH AND JONES & DEMILLE ENGINEERING

This Amendment No. 1 to the Contract for Septic and Design Review Inspections with Jones & Demille Engineering ("Amendment No. 1") is made and entered into by and between San Juan County ("County") and Jones & Demille Engineering ("JDE"), identified in this Amendment individually as a "Party" and collectively as "Parties".

RECITALS

This Amendment No. 1 is made and entered into by and between the Parties based, in part, upon the following recitals:

- A. The Parties previously entered into an Intergovernmental Agreement, dated November 21, 2024, (the "Agreement"); and
- B. The Parties, through this Amendment No. 1, desire to modify certain terms and/or provisions of the Agreement.

Now, based upon the foregoing, and in consideration of the terms set forth in this Amendment No. 1, the Parties do hereby agree as follows:

1. SECTION TWO: <u>Compensation</u>, Paragraph A. Upon the Service Provider's completion of its duties under Section 1 of this contract, San Juan County will pay the Service Provider in accordance with attached hourly rates up to and not to exceed an estimated fee of \$15,000. The original agreement was for a total amount of Five Thousand Dollars and No/100 (\$10,000) in the fiscal year of 2023, and this amendment provides an additional amount of Ten Thousand Dollars and No/100 (\$10,000) for fiscal year 2024.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have caused this Amendment No. 1 to be signed by their duly authorized representatives on the dates indicated below.

SAN JUAN COUNTY	JONES & DEMILLE ENGINEERING
By: Jamie Harvey, Chair Board of San Juan County Commissioners Date: ATTEST: Lyman Duncan, San Juan County Clerk/Auditor	By: Printed Name: <u>Danny (Scoot) Flannery</u> Title: <u>Director</u> Date:
Date:	